PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6582999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EATON CORPORATION	07/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED	
Street Address:	30 PEMBROKE ROAD	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17191785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-380-9300

Email: usdocketing@quinniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: QUINN IP LAW

Address Line 1: 21500 HAGGERTY ROAD, STE. 300 Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-AE11-233/EAT0236.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. SYCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Syck/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Eaton_Corp_EIPL_Assignment_EAT0236PUSP#page1.tif

PATENT 506536222 REEL: 055489 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Eaton Corporation of Cleveland Ohio, as "Assignor," does hereby assign, sell and set over to

Eaton Intelligent Power Limited 30 Pembroke Road Dublin 4. Ireland

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee," its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the invention and discoveries described and set forth in the below-identified patent application and the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations and their legal equivalents which may be granted on any patent application (including patent, utility model and industrial designs) claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world:

Title of Invention:

ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE, HIGH STRENGTH, HIGH

TEMPERATURE POLYMER COMPOSITE FOR ADDITIVE

Date J. 1, 94, 218

MANUFACTURING

Filing Date:

January 30, 2018

Application No.:

15/883,800

and including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in Assignee's or their own name or names, at Assignee's or their election, and Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any divisional, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

And hereby agree that it will (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver any and all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns, and all acts which Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

Assignor does hereby represent and warrant that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

In testimony whereof, signed for and on behalf of Eaton Corporation.

Signature Name:

John A. Kastelic

Title:

V.P. Chief Counsel - IP - Eaton Corporation of Cleveland Ohio

PATENT REEL: 055489 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 03/04/2021